
Amount ％ Amount ％

Operating Income 9,998,904,000 874,528,292 784,631,000 89,897,292 11.46% 7,134,858,703 6,884,242,000 250,616,703 3.64%

　Teaching Income 5,616,661,000 520,402,930 458,806,000 61,596,930 13.43% 3,867,259,596 3,749,345,000 117,914,596 3.14%

　　Learning Miscellaneous Fee Income 1,129,211,000 111,453,226 99,920,000 11,533,226 11.54% 661,760,330 711,142,000 -49,381,670 -6.94%

　　Learning Miscellaneous Fee Income waiver(-) -30,550,000 0 -55,000 55,000 -100.00% -13,740,150 -15,928,000 2,187,850 -13.74%

　　Academy-Business Cooperation Income 4,438,000,000 402,469,818 352,106,000 50,363,818 14.30% 3,176,467,890 3,000,555,000 175,912,890 5.86%

　　Continuing Education Income 80,000,000 6,479,886 6,835,000 -355,114 -5.20% 42,771,526 53,576,000 -10,804,474 -20.17%

　Rental and Loyalty Income 102,800,000 8,212,634 4,964,000 3,248,634 65.44% 72,363,340 73,746,000 -1,382,660 -1.87%

　　Loyalty Income 102,800,000 8,212,634 4,964,000 3,248,634 65.44% 72,363,340 73,746,000 -1,382,660 -1.87%

　Other Operating Income 4,279,443,000 345,912,728 320,861,000 25,051,728 7.81% 3,195,235,767 3,061,151,000 134,084,767 4.38%

　　The School Teaching Research Subsidizes Income 2,659,113,000 210,557,000 210,557,000 0 0.00% 2,027,440,000 2,027,440,000 0 0.00%

　　Other Subsidize Income 1,571,150,000 134,203,725 105,071,000 29,132,725 27.73% 1,142,884,746 1,000,582,000 142,302,746 14.22%

　　Miscellaneous Item Income 49,180,000 1,152,003 5,233,000 -4,080,997 -77.99% 24,911,021 33,129,000 -8,217,979 -24.81%

Operating Costs and Expenses                                              10,899,800,000 924,035,349 819,869,000 104,166,349 12.71% 7,859,976,225 7,537,702,000 322,274,225 4.28%

　Teaching Costs 9,889,770,000 851,863,452 751,910,000 99,953,452 13.29% 7,061,389,338 6,804,346,000 257,043,338 3.78%

　　The school teaching Research Subsidizes Income costs 5,463,338,000 436,525,333 398,267,000 38,258,333 9.61% 3,932,863,851 3,696,804,000 236,059,851 6.39%

　　Academy-Business Cooperation Costs 4,360,292,000 408,978,270 348,508,000 60,470,270 17.35% 3,086,031,158 3,059,436,000 26,595,158 0.87%

　　Continuing Education Costs 66,140,000 6,359,849 5,135,000 1,224,849 23.85% 42,494,329 48,106,000 -5,611,671 -11.67%

　Other Operating Costs 400,441,000 19,574,851 22,031,000 -2,456,149 -11.15% 341,780,166 281,803,000 59,977,166 21.28%

　　Public Funds and Grants for Students 400,441,000 19,574,851 22,031,000 -2,456,149 -11.15% 341,780,166 281,803,000 59,977,166 21.28%

　General and Administrative Expenses 575,501,000 52,010,393 40,687,000 11,323,393 27.83% 437,331,688 424,542,000 12,789,688 3.01%

　　General and Administrative Expenses 575,501,000 52,010,393 40,687,000 11,323,393 27.83% 437,331,688 424,542,000 12,789,688 3.01%

　Other Operating Expenses 34,088,000 586,653 5,241,000 -4,654,347 -88.81% 19,475,033 27,011,000 -7,535,967 -27.90%

　　Miscellaneous item expenses 34,088,000 586,653 5,241,000 -4,654,347 -88.81% 19,475,033 27,011,000 -7,535,967 -27.90%

Operating Profit (Loss-)                                        -900,896,000 -49,507,057 -35,238,000 -14,269,057 40.49% -725,117,522 -653,460,000 -71,657,522 10.97%

Non-Operating Revenue                                                  1,098,564,000 73,190,438 85,974,000 -12,783,562 -14.87% 725,733,407 757,201,000 -31,467,593 -4.16%

　Financial Income 114,257,000 8,599,481 6,846,000 1,753,481 25.61% 101,990,088 83,344,000 18,646,088 22.37%

　　Interest Revenue 112,757,000 7,973,222 6,716,000 1,257,222 18.72% 88,541,334 82,234,000 6,307,334 7.67%

　　Investment Income 1,500,000 626,259 130,000 496,259 381.74% 13,448,754 1,110,000 12,338,754 1111.60%

　Other Non-Operating Revenue 984,307,000 64,590,957 79,128,000 -14,537,043 -18.37% 623,743,319 673,857,000 -50,113,681 -7.44%
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　　Assets Usage and Royalty Income 517,637,000 32,068,432 45,777,000 -13,708,568 -29.95% 349,234,074 371,809,000 -22,574,926 -6.07%

　　Income of Fine for Break a Contract 3,000,000 183,970 10,000 173,970 1739.70% 1,961,882 2,547,000 -585,118 -22.97%

　　Donation Income 395,915,000 26,844,206 29,291,000 -2,446,794 -8.35% 233,737,693 259,546,000 -25,808,307 -9.94%

　　Miscellaneous Revenue 67,755,000 5,494,349 4,050,000 1,444,349 35.66% 38,809,670 39,955,000 -1,145,330 -2.87%

Non-Operating Expenses                                               557,751,000 66,217,373 52,699,000 13,518,373 25.65% 371,279,193 392,289,000 -21,009,807 -5.36%

　Financial Expenses 0 0 0 0 573,750 0 573,750

　　Investment Loss 0 0 0 0 573,750 0 573,750

　Other Non-Operating Expenses 557,751,000 66,217,373 52,699,000 13,518,373 25.65% 370,705,443 392,289,000 -21,583,557 -5.50%

　　Loss from Property Transactions 0 0 0 0 129,779 0 129,779

　　Miscellaneous Expenses 557,751,000 66,217,373 52,699,000 13,518,373 25.65% 370,575,664 392,289,000 -21,713,336 -5.54%

Non-Operating Profit (Loss-)                                          540,813,000 6,973,065 33,275,000 -26,301,935 -79.04% 354,454,214 364,912,000 -10,457,786 -2.87%

Accumulated Net Income(Loss-)                                  -360,083,000 -42,533,992 -1,963,000 -40,570,992 2066.79% -370,663,308 -288,548,000 -82,115,308 28.46%


